COMPANIES FORM No. 692(1}(a)

Return of alteration in the
charter, statutes, etc.,
of an oversea company

Please do not
write in
this margin

6320)a

Pursuant to section 692(1)(a) of the Companies Act 1985

Please complete
legibly, preferably
in black type, or
boid block lettering

To the Registrar of Companies For official use  Company number

l'_'T
| SF000846

_

Name of company

* Enter *SILITEK NETHERLANDS BV
corporate

name

tinsert ‘Charter, |Return of afteration in theT ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION
‘Statutes’,
‘Memorandum

and Articles of | canstituting or defining the constitution of the above company
Association” or
other instrument

as the case may NOte i i .

be. A copy of the alteration or a copy of the new deed, if one has been executed, and a translation of

the alteration or deed if not in the English language must accompany this return. The actual
documents enclosed should be listed below.

1. ENGLISH TRANSLATION OF ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

2. DUTCH VERSION OF ARTICLES COF ASSOCIATION

t Delete as
appropriate

cror#&emﬁ%weabodf Date 27 Martd 2005

Cd - —— U

Note

The time within which this return is to be delivered to the registrar is 21 days after the date on
which notice of the alteration in question could have been received in Great Britain in due course
of post (if despatched with due diligence).

Presentor's name, address and For official use

reference {if any): New Companies Section Post room
Dundas & Wilson C8

191 West George Street
Glasgow

G2 2LD
LPl Glag - Legal Post

5¢1 SCH3YIO1 0791
COMPANIES HOUSE 01704703

OVYEZ 7 $pa Road, London SE16 300, @ Crown copyright 1985 Edition  11.85
; {CHA/)
Companies G692(1)(a) Co 692(THa)-1/1



AKD Prinsen van Wijmen

English office translation of the continuous text of the articles of association
of the private company with limited liability

Silitek Netherlands B.V.
{before the deed of amendment named: Vinafi B.V.)

with registered office at Eindhoven.

The articles of association of the company have been amended
on the 6th day of October 2000, executed before a substitute P.H. Bolland,
civil law notary, officiating in Rotterdam,
after that the ministerial declaration of non-objection
has been granted on the 29th day of September 2000
under number: B.V. 1082084.

Signed at Rotterdam, February 10, 2003,

RTMAN01:29226v1



&

CONTINUOUS TEXT OF THE ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION OF
SILITEK NETHERLANDS B.V. (BEFORE:
VINAFI B.V.)
AS PER DEED OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES UF ASSOCIATION
OF OCTOBER 6, 2000

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

Name and Registered Office.

,Amele 1.

1. The Compamr 1s 2 private company with lumted Babiliry and its name iIs:

Silitelk Netherlands B.V.
2. The Company has its registered office in. Eindhoven.

The Company may have branch offices eisewhere, also outside the Netherlands.
Objects.
Article 2. . _
1. The objects for which the Company is established are:

a.  either alone or 3om'dy with others to acquire and dispose of participations or
other interests in bodies corporate, companies and enterprises, to collaborate

with and ro manage such bodies cogporate, companies or enterprises;
b.  to acquire, manage, rurn to account, encumber and dispose of any property and

to intvest capital; :
€. TG enter into agreements wheveby the Company commits itself as guarantor or
severally liable co-debtor, or grants security or declares itself jointly or.severally
liable with or for others;
d. 10 do all such things as are incidental or conducive to the above objects or any of
' them. | '
2. The Company may make loans with a view to enabling others o rake or acquire
shares in its capiral or depositary reéeipts tﬁereof, pfovided that such loans shail not
exceed the amount of the Company's distributable reserves. ' :
Acrticle 3. _
The authorised capital of the Company is one hundred thousand Euro’s (EUR 200,000},

divided into tan thensand (10,000) shares of 2 pominal value of e Euro’s (EUR 10).




nginitinns. :

Ayricle 4,
1. Inthese Articles of Association the following words and expressions shall have the
meanings hereby assigned to them:

a. Book 2'means: Book 2 of the Netherlands Cn'xl Code;

b. the General Meering means: the members constituting the*Company; and also:
meetings of that body of members;

c.  shares means: shares in the capital of the Company.

2. The expressions "written” and “in writing” used in these Articles of Association.
means: communications sent by post, telegraph, telex or telecopier or by any other
means of telecommunicarion capable of transmitring written text.

Shares. |

Article 5.

All shares shall be registered shares. No share certificates shall be issued.

Transfer of shares.

Arucle 6. :
The delivery of title to a share shall require a norarial deed execured for that purpose.

Register of sharchalders.

Arncle 7.

The Board of Directors shall keep a register in wluch shall be recorded all pamculars as

prescribed by law.

Issue of shares,

Article 8.

1. The General Meering has the power to resolve to issue shares,

2. Theissae of shares shall require a notarial deed.

Transfer rcstnctlons

Arricle 9.

1. Each and every rransfer of shares, including a right to take shares, with exception for
a transfer which takes place with the conseat of all shareholders, shall require the
prior approval of the General Meeting, The transfer must be made wirhin three
months afrer the approval has been granted or is deemed to have been granted.

2. 'The shareholder who wishes to transfer any of his shares - hereinafter referred to as:

~ the wransferor - shall give notice of that intent o the Board of Directors.

3. The approval shall be deemed to have been gmnted.

-~ if the General Mesting has not decided on the request for appmval within six

wesks of recaipt of that request;




'

b. i the General Meeting withholds its approval of the intended transfer and does
pot simulraneously inform the transferor of the names of one or more
prospective purchasers who are willing and able to purchase from the transferor,
against payment in cash of the price as described in paragraph 4, all of the shares |
to which the request for approval relates. The Company irself may be designated

' as a purchaser only with the consent of the transferor.#

4. If the General Meering has duly designated one or more prospective purchasers, the
price of the shares - to be equal to their value - shall be determined by the transferor
and the prospective purchasers - hereinafter jointly referred to as: the intesested
parties - in mutual agreement. If they fail to reach such agreement within thirty days

. from the date when the prospective purchasers were designated, the price shall be -
determined by one independent experr.
 The expert shall be appointed by the interested parties in mutnal agreement; fatling
such agreernent within fourteen days from the end of the aforesaid term of thirty
days, the appointment of the independent expert shall be made, at the request of any
of the interested parties, by the Chairman or depury Chairman of the Board of the

Royal Netherlands Instirute of Chartered Accountants.

5. I the price of the shares has been determined by one or more experts, during a
period of thirry days after the price has so been determined, the rransferor shall be
free to decide whether or nor he will transfer the shares to the prospective
purchaser(s) at the price as so determined,

Board of Directors. '

Arnicle 10. :

1. The business and affairs of the Company shall be managed by a Board of Directors
consisting of one or several Directors, .

2. The Directors shall be elected by the Gencral Meetmg.

3. A Director may he suspended and/or remaved from office by the General Meeung at
any time.

Directors' ceasing to hold office or being unable to act.

- Arudce 11

In the event that one or more Directors shall cease to hold office or be unable to act, the
other or remaining Directors or the only other or remaining Director shall be
temporarily entrusted with the managemant of the Company.

In the event that all Directors or the sole Director shall cease to hold office or be unable
10 act, the management of the Company shall be temporanly entrusted to the person
designated or to be designated for that purpose by the General Meeting.
Representation.

Article 12,




The Board of Directors shall represent the Company. The power to represent the
Cospany shall also vest in each of the Directors individually.
Notice and venue of the General Mecting,
Article 13.
1. The power to call the General Meeting shall vest in
the Board of Directors and each and every share—holder
General Meetings shall be held in the municpality in which the Company's office is
situate. .
Any resolution passed at 2 General Me:tmg held elsewhere - in or cutside the.
* Netherlands - shall be valid only if the entire issued aad outstanding share capiral is
represented.
Chairnianship of the General Mecting, Mmutes
Article 14
1. The General Meeting itself shall appoint its Chatrman.
2. The Chairman shall designarte a person charged with keeping the minutes.
Voting rights. Dedsien-making. | ‘
Aside1s. o
1. Each share carries the Tight to cast one vote,
2. All resolutions of the General Mectmg shall be passed by an absolute majoriry of the

VoLes cast.

Decision-making outside a meetmg
Article 16.. ‘
Unless there are holders of depositary receipts issued with the cooperation of the

Company, any resolution which shareholders entitled vo vote can pass ar a General

Mecting may also be passed by them outside a meeting, provided thar they all express

themselves in writing in favour of the proposal corcerned. | ,

Financial Year. Annual acconnts. |

Arricle Arncle 17.

1. The 1. The financial year of the Company shall be the calendar year.

2. Each year within five months after the end of the Company's financial year, save
where this term is extended by 2 maximum of six months by the General Meeting on
account of special circumstances, the Board of Directors shall draw up annual

accounts and anannual report on ther financial year.
3. The annual sccounts shall be signed by all Directors.

o




innuai General Meeting. Ad@pﬁﬁn of annual accounts,

Arvicle 18 ,
1. Fach year at least one General Meeting shall be held, that meeting 1o be held within

six months after the end of the Company's las expired financial year,
2. 'The annual accounts shall be adopted by the General Meeting,
Profits and losses. o

Artcle 19.
1. The proﬂts of the Company shall be at the disposal of the General Mesting,

2. The General Meeting may resalve to declare interim dividends.

Winding up 2nd liquidation. =

Armicle 20.

1. The General Meeting shall hawe the power to resolve to wind up the Company.

2. Unless otherwise resolved by the Gerieral Meeting or unless otherwise provided by

law, the Directors of the Company shall be the liquidarors of the Compaoy.




AKD Prinsen van Wijmen

Dooriopende tekst van de statuten van de te Eindhoven
gevestigde besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid:

Silitek Netherlands B.V.
(voorheen genaamd: Vinafi B.V.)

na akte van statutenwijziging op 6 oktober 2000 verleden voor
een plaatsvervanger van Mr P.H. Bolland, notaris te Rotterdam,
nadat de ministeriéle verklaring van geen bezwaar werd verleend
op 29 september 2000 onder nummer; B.V. 1082084

Getekend te Rotterdam op 10 februari 2003

RTMANOG1:29225v1



'&mmﬂama

Flfsm -~ SIL13051/001

DOORLOPENDE TEKST VAN DE STATUTEN VAN
SILITEK NETHERLANDS B.V. (VOGRHEEN:
"VINAFI BV.)
ZOALS DEZE LUIDEN SEDERT DE =
STATUTENWIJZIGING VAN 6 OKTOBER 2000

STATUTEN— .
Nazm. Zetel. .

Artikel 1.
De vennootschap draagt de naam: Silitek Netherlands B.V.
%i] heeft haar zetel te Eindhoven.—-—————————— e

Doel.
Amke! 2.

1. Devennoorschapheaﬁ:tendoel
het - aldanmcttezamenmetmdemn-verwmenvmeemdenm e

deeinemingen of andere belangen in rechtspersonen, vennootschappen en **——
ondernemingen, het samenwerken daarmee en het besturen daayvan; ——~ ~—~
b, het verkrijgen, beheren, exploiteren, bexwaren en vervmemden van goederen, ~
zomede het beleggen van vermogen;
het shiiten van avereenkomsten waarbij de venndotschap zich als borg of
hoofdelijk medeschuldenaar verbindt, zxch sterk makt of zich naast of voor - -

anderen verbindr;
d. her verrichten van al hm:geen mer. het vore::staande verband houdr of daarroe
 bevordeclijk kaa zijn, -

2. Hatis de vennaotschap, tot ten hoogste het bedrag van de uitkeerbare reserves, = -
tozgestaan leningen te verstrekken met het cog op het nemen of vcrkn;g:n van T
azndelen in haar kapxtaal of van certificaten daarvan. .

__R_EHL e m—

Ardk] 3, —— ' —

Hetn aaatschappeh;k kapltaal van de vennootscth bedraagt eenhonderd duizend Euro ™

(EUR 100.000,00), verdeeld in tiendnizend (10. 000) aandelen, elk nominaal groot tien —

——— . v p—

4.

enemsnaie




~ Begripshepalingen.
- Artikel 4,
. 1.

: é__axidclen

] de statnten words verstaan onder: - — _
2. Boek 2: Boek 2 van her Burgerlijk Wetboek; — ' -
3.  de algemene vergadering: de algemene vergadering van aancfeelhoudcrs als orgm
van de vemnootschap, alsook bijeeakomsten van dit orgaan;
. aandelen: aandelen in het kapitaal van de vennootschap. _
Opder: "schriftelijk" worde in deze statuten tevens verstaan: telegrafisch, per telex,
per telecopier of via enig ander telecommmuicatierniddel dat in stasr is peschreven —-
tekst over te Brengm. ; :

Artikel 5. ' S
De zandalen luiden op zaam. Aandeelbewijzen worden aiet mtgcg:ven_ e e

. Levering van aandelen.
- Arikel 6. -

Voor de levering van aandslen is een daartoe bestesnde novasile akte vereiss, ——— —

. ch:ster van aandcclhoudcrs
A.rtikci 7.

Door de directie wordt eeq register gehouden, waarin de jnschrijving geschiedt van de e

wertelijk -rereiste gegevens.
Uitgifte vyan aandelen.

Artikel 8§
1. De algemene vergadering is bevoegd te besluiren tot nitgifte van mddcn

2. Vocr de nitgifie van aandelen is een notarile akre vereist.

Blokkeringsregeling.

Arikel 3.

L Jedsre overdracht van aandelen, een rechr strekkend tot het verkrijpen van aandelen -
dasronder begrepen, anders dan die welke plaatsvindt mer instemming vanalle =~
aandeelhouders, behoefr de goedkeuring van de algemene vergadering. De overdrache
mnet plaarsvinden binnen drie maanden nadat de goedkeuring is verleend of geachr
words te 2ijn verieend, ; ~-

2. De sandeslhouder die eeq of meee van zijn sandelen wil overdragm !mema e
myemen: de verzoeker - stelt da directie daarvan in kennis,

3. Da goedkeuring wordt geacht te zija verleend; —

8, indien de algemene vergadering niet binnen zes weken na ontvangst van het ——
verzoek om goedkeuring op dat verzoek heeft beslist;




b. indien de algemene vergadaring haar goedkeusing aan de voorgenomen - -
overdracht onthoudt en niec galijkrijdie daarmee 2an de verzoeker opgaaf dce: -
van een of meer gegudigden die bereid en i staat zijn alle sandelen waarop her —
verzoek om goedkeuring betrekking heefr, van de verzoeker te kopen tegen
comrante betaling van de in lid 4 van dit artikel omschreven prijs, De ——mm—-
vennootschap kan slechrs mer instemming van dcwmckéiahgcgadigdc o
waorden aangewezen, e e

4. Indien de algemene vergadering tijdig een of meer gegadigden heef aangewezuzl, N
word: de prijs van de aandelen . die gelijk zal zijn aan de waarde daarvan - vasigesteld
door de verzoeker e de gegadigden - hicrna tezamen te noemen: de belanghebbendes
- in onderling overleg. Hebben zij daarover geen overcenstemming bereikr binnen -
dertig dagen 1a de datum waarop de gegadigden zijn zangeweren, dan words de prijs *
vasigesteld door een onafhankelijke deskundige. De benoeming van de deskundige
geschiedt door de belanghebbenden in onderling overleg: hebben zij daarover geen -
overceusternming bereikt binnen veartien dagen na afloop van de hiervoor in dit id " -
bedoelde termijn van derrig dagen, dan geschicdt de benoeming van de onafhanlkeljjle
deskur.dige, op verzock van de meest gerede purtij, door de voorzitter, of diens plaats-
vervar ger, van het Koninldijk Nederlands Tustituur van Registeraccountanrs. ==

5. Indien de prijs van de aandelen is vastgesteld door de deskumdige, is de verzoeker
gedurande dectig dagent na de prijsvaststelling vrij in zijn beslissing, of hij de sandelen

tegen de vastgestelde prijs aan de aangewezen gegadigde(n) zal overdragen,

Directie. T

Arikel 1), - -

1. De 1';nnoots_d!ap wordt bestaurd door een directie die vir esn of meer directenren —
bestzat, - - T

2. Dir:creuren worden benoemd door de algemene vetgadering. -

3. Eer directeur kan tc allen tjde worden geschorst en ontsiagen door de algemene —
vergadering, ‘

Belet of antstentenis.

Atike 11.

Ingeva. van belet of ontstentenis van een of meer dirscteuren zijn de ovetige directeuren -
of is di: enig overblijvende directeur tijdelijk met her bestuur van de vennootschap belast. -
Ingevz! van belet of ontstentenis van alle directenren of van de enig directenr is de persoon
dis daartoe door de algemene vergadering is of wordt aangewezen, tijdelifk met het ———
bestir van de veonootschap belast. = % -

Vertigenwoordiging.
Axtikel 12,




De directie vertegemwoordigt de vennootschap. De bevoegdheid ot vemgmwoordxgmg
komt mede toe aan iedere diréctenr afzonderlijk, Deze vertegenwoordigingsbevoegdheid -
bestiar ook ingeval er een tegenstrijdig belapg is tussen de vennoutschap en een direcrenr. -
Bije m@g, plaats van de algemenc ve:gad-mn

1 De bevoegdhud tot b!}ecn.roepmg van de algemene vergadering kost toe azn de -

directie eu aan iedere aandeslhouder. -

" 2, Algemene vergaderingen worden gehcmden nde gemeente waar de vennootschap

L Elkaandeelgeeftmhtophe:mtbrengenvmecnstcm.

haar zerel hesft, - - :
In cen elders - in of buiten Nederland - pehouden algemene vergadering kunnea -
slechts wettige besluiren worden genomen, indien her gehgle geplaatste kapieaal is —

verte.genwoordigd. »
Leiding vvan de aigemene v:rﬂering.- Notulen. -~
Artikel 14.

1. De zlgemcne vergadering voorziet zelf in haar leiding.
2. De voorzitter wijst een persocn aan die met her houden van de notulen is belast. =~

Stemrec at, beshuitvorming van de w —
Arvikel 5. -

2 De algemcm'. vergadering besluit met volstreke m::rderhcld van de mtgebrachne -
. steramen. -

Besluityorming uitcn ve'rgadering.
Artikel 16. )
Tenzij er r houders zijn van met medewerkmg van de wnnaotschap uitgegeven certificaten
op naan: van aandelen, kunnen de op aandelen stemgerechrigden alle beslniten die zijin —

: 'eendgemcnevergzdemgkmennemen,ookbmmvergadmngmmcn,mﬂsnjz:ch -

allen scariftelijk ten gunste van het betrokken voorstel nitspreken,
Boekja:ir. Jaarrekening,

Artikel 17.

1. Hue bockjaar van de vcnnootsdmp is het kalenderjaar. _ ‘

2. Jairlijks bipnen vijf maanden na afloop van het boskjaar van de vennootschap, ——
behoudens verlenging van deze termijn met ten hoogste zes maanden door de ———
aljemene vergadering op grond van bx;zondere omstandigheden, maakr de directie -~
een jaasrekening en een jasrverslag op over dat boekjaar. - e
- D2 jaarrekening wordt ondertekeand door tedere directenr, .




5 ]

Jaarlij'tse algemene vergadering, Vaststelling jaarrckening. -
Artikel 13
1. Ekja jaar wordt ten minste één algemene vergadcrmg gehoudan, en wel binnen zes
 maanden ma afloop van het laarstverstreken boekjaar van de vennootschap, — ———
2. Vaststelling van de jaarrek-.mng geschiedt door de algemene’ v-ergzdenng e
Wins: e s
Arnk.l 19. ) ‘

1. De winet scaat ter beschikkmg van de algemene vergadering, : o
2. De algemene vergadering kan besluiten 1ot het doen van tussentiidse mtkennggn. ——
Ontbinding ¢n vereffening. - -
Arukel 20, —

| 1. De algeniene vergadering is bevoegd te besiniten tot ontbinding van de vennootschap,
. -2, Tenzij de algemene vergadering anders besluit of de wet anders bepaalt, treden de —

directer:ren als vereffenaars van het vermogen vaa de ontbonden vennootschap op. ~



